
BEFORE  
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio )    
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric  ) Case Nos. 12-2190-EL-POR 
Illuminating Company, and The Toledo  )   12-2191-EL-POR 
Edison Company ForApproval of Their )   12-2192-EL-POR 
Energy Efficiency andPeakDemand )    
ReductionPortfolio Plans for 2013 through ) 
2015 )                        

       
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARNACE  
AND 

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 
BY  

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL 
AND  

SIERRA CLUB 
       

 
Please withdraw the appearance of Todd M. Williams on behalf of Sierra Club 

(SC) and Natural Resources Defense Council  (NRDC) in the above referenced 

proceedings. Attorney Christopher J. Allwein, of Williams Allwein & Moser, will remain 

as counsel of record to SC and NRDC in these proceedings and should continue to 

receive service on behalf of SC and NRDC. 

 
 

Respectfully submitted,  
 
/s/ Todd M. Williams_____________________ 
Todd M. Williams, Counsel of Record (0083647) 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC  
Two Maritime Plaza, Third Floor 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Telephone: 567-225-3330  
Fax: 567-225-3330 
E-mail: toddm@wamenergylaw.com 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance 

has been filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and has been served upon the 

following parties via electronic mail on August 31, 2012. 

/s/ Todd M. Williams 
Todd M. Williams 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Devin Parram 
Attorney General’s Office 
Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio 
180 East Broad St., 6th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable 
Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

Jody M. Kyler 
David F. Boehm  
Michael L. Kurtz  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Ohio Energy Group 

Cathryn N. Loucas 
Trent Dougherty 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212-3449 
Cathy@theOEC.org 
Trent@theOEC.org 
Attorneys for the Ohio Environmental 
Council 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
Attorney for the Sierra Club 

Robert Kelter 
Justin M. Vickers 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jvickers@elpc.org 
rkelter@elpc.org 
Attorneys for the Environmental Law 
&Policy Center 



 

 

Kathy J. Kolich 
Carrie M. Dunn 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com 
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com 
Attorneys for FirstEnergy Service 
Company  

Jody M. Kyler  
David F. Boehm  
Michael L. Kurtz  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Ohio Energy Group 

Kyle L. Kern  
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ 
Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43216 
kern@occ.state.oh.us 
 

Richard L. Sites 
General Counsel & Senior Director of 
Healthy Policy 
Ohio Hospital Association  
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor  
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Thomas J. O’Brien 
Bricker &Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street  
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
tobrien@bricker.com 
Attorney for Ohio Hospital 
Association  

Gregory Price 
Mandy Willey 
Attorney Examiners 
Public Utilities Commission of 
Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
gregory.price@puc.state.oh.us 
mandy.willey@puc.state.oh.us 
Attorney Examiners  Samuel C. Randazzo 

Frank P. Darr 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Matthew R. Pritchard 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK 

LLC 
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
Attorneys for Industrial Energy 
Users-Ohio 
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